TEK CORPORATE FAMILY

COMPANY

6.

7.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

6.

17.

18.

TEKTRONIX, INC.
"Tek Inc."

TEKTRONIX INTERNATIONAL A.G.
"Tek Switzerland"

TEKTRONIX HOLLAND N.V.
"Tek Holland"

BOUWERIJ HEERENVEEN N.V.
"Bouwerij"

TEKTRONIX GUERNSEY LIMITED
"Tek Guernsey"

TEKTRONIX CANADA INC.
"Tek Canada"

TEKTRONIX AUSTRALIA PTY. LIMITED
"Tek Australia"

TEKTRONIX LIMITED
"Tek Limited"

TEKTRONIX U.K. LIMITED
"Tek U.K."

ADMINISTRATIEKANTOOR TEKEM N.V.
"Tekem"

*SONY/TEKTRONIX CORPORATION
"SONY/Tek"

TEKTRONIX N.Z. LIMITED
"Tek New Zealand"

TEKTRONIX
"Tek France"

TEKTRONIX A/S
"Tek Denmark"

TEKTRONIX EUROPE B.V.
"Tek Europe"

TEKTRONIX AB
"Tek Sweden"

TELEQUIPMENT LIMITED
"Telequip"

TEKTRONIX S.A.
"Tek Belgium"

TEKTRONIX EXPORT CORPORATION
"Tek Export"

INC.
1-2-46

3-10-61

3-22-61

3-22-61

4-25-61

12-12-61

2-26-63

3-26-63

11-22-52

8-14-63

3-3-65

2-18-66

11-30-66

9-1-69

1-20-70

7}7@//(’ y

3-10-70

8-21-70

9-9-71

11-10-71

OPERATIONS MGR.

FINANCE MGR.

Earl Wantland

Jean-Pierre Huelin

Pim Brouwer

Hans Vogler

Harold Guilbert

Warren Clark

Arthur Ehrlich

Al Graham

Keith Retallick

Jan Gielisse

Takashi Kumakura

INACTIVE

Jean-Michel Dupin

Lisbeth Drejoe

Frank Doyle

e >,,'/~/ e "/ \

Bjorn Bladh

INACTIVE

Gert Adriaanse

Ken Knox

Larry Choruby
Georges Bucher
Casper Brusses
Casper Brussee
Ron Bridel
Murray Angus
Rich Stewart
Ron Bridel
Maurice Parker
Cees Binnema

Toshihiko Kamimura

Gerard Stari;t#:y

Lars Bjorkman

Dick Smith

Lars Bjorkmam

Jos van der Mesulen

Bob Newberry



TEK CORPORATE FAMILY

COMPANY

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27,

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

56

INC.

*ROHDE & SCHWARZ TEKTRONIX GesmbH  7-17-72

"RST"

TEKTRONIX GesmbH
"Tek Austria"

9-8-72

TEKTRONIX-INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO LTDA. 6-5-73

"Tek Brazil"

THE GRASS VALLEY GROUP, INC.
"Grass Valley"

TECHNICAL ARTS, INC.
"GVG Arts"

THE MICROMETRIC CORPORATION
"GVG Micro"

GRASS VALLEY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

"GVG International

TEKCOM, INC.
"Tekcom"

GRASS VALLEY GROUP, PTY. LIMITED
"GVG Australia”

TEKTRONIX IRELAND LIMITED
"Tek Ireland"

TEKTRONIX OY
"Tek Finland"

TEKTRONIX NORGE A/S
"Tek Norway"

TEKTRONIX ESPANOLA S.A.
"Tek Spain"

TEKTRONIX S.p.A.
"Tek Italy"

*TEKTRONIX S.A. de C.V.
"Tek Mexico"

TEKTRONIX GmbH
"Tek Germany"

GVG INTERNATIONAL, LIMITED

V-R Information Systems, Inc.
"VRIS"

* Joint Venture

KHK 9/12/83

4-7-59

1-23-67

6-21-68

2-16-72

9-23-74

4-21-76

2-10-78

6-2-78

6-22-78

12-1-78

6-26-79

4-16-80

11-20-46

11-02-81

11-11-76

OPERATIONS MGR.

FINANCE MGR.

Heinz Kumhofer
Gunther Graf
Setsuo Kida
Dan Wright
Bob Cobler
INACTIVE
Bob Cobler
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
Matti Salonen

Jore Svensen
Roger+Hlstad-

Luis Calvo

Rodolfo Lanciani
Arturo Nava

Robert Doerner

Dan Wright

Rabert Smith

Franz Koeppel

e
Viktor Hradecky

Greg Fenner

Greg Fenner

Greg Fenner

Lars Bjorkman
Lars Bjorkman
Derek Wise

Mario Beccherini
Rosalia Santamaria
Fritz Engelbrecht

Greg Fenner

Roger Bordeaux
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